
 

 

Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee 
—Additional Budget Estimates Hearing—February 

Answers to Questions on Notice 

Parliamentary Portfolio, Department of Parliamentary Services 

Topic: Artworks purchases 

Question: 23 

Hansard reference  F&PA p21, 21 February 2011  

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 15 April 2011 
 
 
Mr Thompson—We have an annual budget which, for 2010-11, is $200,000. As of now, we 
have spent around $137,000 of that. That comprises a little under $100,000 on some major 
works which have been approved by the Art Advisory Committee, and a larger number of 
small works—53 of them, approved by me—for a sum total of $37,500. We would expect, 
by 30 June, to have spent most of the rest. I might add that all of these works are by 
Australian artists and our aim is to meet the needs of senators and members primarily in 
terms of their needs for their suites. 
Senator FIFIELD—Thank you. Could you provide a list of those purchases according to 
those contracts? 

Answer 

1 The list of purchases for 2010–11 so far is provided over the page. 
  



 

 

6 List of artworks purchases for 2010–11 (to mid-March 2011) 
List of Low Cost works x 53 Cost Total cost ex-GST 
Djirrirra Wunungmurra  800 1,750 1,590.91 
Djirrirra Wunungmurra  950     
Ely, Bonita 5xeach 1650 8,250 7,500.00 
Karadada, Lily 350 350 318.18 
Karadada, Lily 220 1,760 1,600.00 
Karadada, Lily 220     
Karadada, Lily 220     
Karadada, Regina 220     
Karadada, Regina 220     
Karadada, Regina 220     
Karadada, Regina 220     
Karadada, Regina 220     
Kluge-Pott, Herthe 525 2,650 2,409.09 
Kluge-Pott, Herthe 525     
Kluge-Pott, Herthe 800     
Kluge-Pott, Herthe 800     
Maddison, Ruth 1,100 6,600 6,000.00 
Maddison, Ruth 1,100     
Maddison, Ruth 2,200     
Maddison, Ruth 2,200     
Missi, Billy 1,200 1,200 1,090.91 
Napangardi, Ena Lane 1,840 1,840 1,672.73 
Ninuku folio x5 linocut prints 900 900 818.19 
Karadada, Regina 700 700 636.36 
Sam, Joel 900 2,900 2,636.36 
Sam, Joel 900     
Sam, Joel 1,100     
Ungwanaka, Rahel Kngwarria  880 880 800.00 
Warner, Carl   3 x each 990 2,970 2,700.00 
Watson, Judy  10 x each 385 3,850 3,500.00 
Wilson, Anastasia Naiya 1,200 1,200 1,090.91 
Yalkarriway Gurruwiwi, Gali 1,210 3,520 3,200.00 
Yalkarriway Gurruwiwi, Gali 1,210     
Yalkarriway Gurruwiwi, Gali 1,100     

TOTALS 41,320 37,563.64 
List of High Cost works x 5   
Banduk Marika 7,500 7,500 6818.18 
Dadang Christanto x 2 panels 17,600 17,600 16,000.00 
Chris Pease 35,000 35,000 31,818.18 
Elizabeth Kelly 35,000 35,000 31,818.18 

TOTALS 95,100 86,454.54 
  

Total number of works = 58 TOTAL 136,420 124,018.18 
  




